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MAXIMUM TARIFFS

PUBLIC TERMINAL CONTAINERS 

Company: NOATUM PORTS VALENCIANA, S.A. 

Geographical area: Puerto de Valencia 

Entry into force: 1ST January 2015



MAXIMUM TARIFFS 2015 - OPTION "A"

NOATUM CONTAINER TERMINAL VALENCIA

The choice of applying either the “A” tariffs or “B” tariffs for invoicing services will be made by the customer.



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A" 2015

(In €)
SHIPPING OPERATIONS

Full Empty Full Empty

A) SHIP TO SHORE OR VICE VERSA (PER CONTAINER)
    

B) MOVES ABOARD/ASHORE/ABOARD (PER MOVE)
     

C) MOVES ABOARD/ABOARD (PER CONTAINER)
    

D) OPENING/CLOSING HATCHES
    

E) MINIMUM
    

F) WAITING TIME
    

G) MOVING CONTAINERS FROM ONE LINE TO ANOTHER IN THE TERMINAL (PER CONTAINER)

    
     

H) TRANSHIPMENT VESSELS (PER CONTAINER)
   

I) CONTAINERS WITHOUT SPREADER (PER CONTAINER)

116.35 104.71 157.07 133.80

59.33 89.01 75.81

PER MOVE

        60            MOVES

453.56 PER HOUR

43.38 ------- 43.38 -------

78.54 66.90

56.95 52.36 78.54 66.90

58.17 52.37

77.56

IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS

CONTAINER 20' CONTAINER 40'

77.56 69.81 104.71 89.19

1

65.80



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A" 2015

(In €)
GROUND OPERATIONS

Full Empty Full Empty

A) VEHICLE TO TERMINAL OR VICE VERSA (PER CONTAINER)
     

B) TRANSHIPMENT VEHICLE TO VEHICLE (PER CONTAINER)
     

C) MOVING CONTAINERS FROM ONE AREA TO ANOTHER IN THE TERMINAL 
     
    (POSITIONING FOR OFFICIAL INSPECTIONS) (PER CONTAINER)
     
     

D) LIFT ON/LIFT OFF FROM/TO ROAD TRANSPORT TO/FROM WAREHOUSE

     

E) MOVING CONTAINERS TO WAREHOUSE
     

F) CONTAINER DAMAGE CONTROL
    

G) SEAL CONTROL / ATTACHING LABELS
     

H) REEFER TEMPERATURE CONTROL
     
     

I) TERMINAL CHASSIS (RENTAL)
  

J) MOVING CONTAINERS ONTO/OFF TERMINAL CHASSIS TO RAIL AREA OR VICE VERSA
    
    

K) DRY SWEEPING
    

L) CONTAINER WEIGHING
    

M) CONTAINERS WITHOUT SPREADER
     

CONTAINER 20' CONTAINER 40'

40.20 32.16 48.22 40.20

6.36 PER CONTAINER

43.38 -------- 48.21 --------

11.53 PER MOVE

150% OF TARIFFS 

2

54.95 PER CONTAINER PER DAY

19.87 PER CHASSIS PER DAY

43.38 PER CONTAINER

IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS

12.71 PER CONTAINER

5.12 PER CONTAINER

31.85 PER CONTAINER

6.36 PER CONTAINER



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A" 2015

                        IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS

WAREHOUSE

A) CONTAINER LOADING/DISCHARGE 
    
    1) REEFER GOODS €44.42 per tonne

    2) GENERAL CARGO €29.48 per tonne

    3) PALLETISED GOODS €20.97 per tonne

B) GOODS RECEIVING/DELIVERY
     

C) PALLETS

D) TARPAULIN 

E) GOODS SORTING
     

F) CARGO LASHING
    

G) GOODS MARKING AND SEALING 
    

H) MEASURING AND WEIGHING GOODS
    

I)LOADING/DISCHARGE DIRECTLY FROM LORRY TO CONTAINER
   

3

TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS 

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A"

(In € per container per day)

FULL CONTAINERS Days 1-2 From day 3

Discharged or for loading 
20 feet or less Exempt 0.93

35 feet Exempt 1.63

40 feet Exempt 1.87

(In € per container per day)

EMPTY CONTAINERS Days 1-2 Days 3-30 Days 31-45 From day 46  

Discharged or for loading 
20 feet or less Exempt 0.93 1.85 3,70

35 feet Exempt 1.63 3.26 3.26

40 feet Exempt 1.87 3.73 3.73

(In € per container per day)

INTERNATIONAL CONTAINER TRANSHIPMENTS Days 1-10 From day 11

International container transhipments
20 feet or less Exempt 0.79

35 feet Exempt 1.42

40 feet Exempt 1.66

PERIOD
TEUS 

(EUROS/DA
Y)

Days 1-4
€0.00 per 

day

Days 5-7
€1.57 per 

day

Days 8-18
€3.14 per 

day

Days 19-30
€10.00 per 

day

Over 30 days
€30.00 per 

day

1.       (Board of Directors 24/07/07) Approval of maximum storage tariffs for import TEUs at the Port of Valencia’s container terminals, for their compulsory application.

Should the PAV increase these tariffs, this will involve an automatic increase in these storage tariffs. 

2015

STORAGE

4

2.      Board of Directors 12/11/07) Approval of the following tariff issues:

2.1. The tariffs shall be applied from 1st January 2008. 2.2. The approved maximum tariffs, which are compulsory for the terminals, shall be

applied to all the containers located in the terminal on the day the tariffs come into force, irrespective of the date the containers entered the terminal.

2.3.     The modification of the second paragraph of the first agreement reached by the Board of Directors on 24th July 2007, so it reads as follows: 

2.3.1. A maximum tariff of €2.00 per TEU per day shall be applied to abandoned import containers from the day they entered the port, provided that

they obtain the corresponding “declaration of abandonment”. To this end, the terminal will have to be notified that Customs has started the

abandonment procedure so this tariff can be applied.

2.3.2. Accordingly, if a container is not finally declared as being abandoned, and during the documentary goods abandonment procedure, the

container is released for consumption, the standard tariff shall be applied from the date the container entered the terminal. Likewise, when the

container is declared as being abandoned, the amount to be invoiced will be regularised from the date the container entered the port.



2015

SHIFT

OVERTIME

SHIFT ------------ ------------- 50.40% ------------ ------------

OVERTIME ------------ 52.00% 72.80% ------------ ------------

SHIFT ------------ 52.00% 72.80% ------------ ------------

OVERTIME ------------ 75.80% 89.10% ------------ ------------

SHIFT ------------ 75.80% 44.60% 75.80%

OVERTIME 45.60% 91.40% 91.40% 91.40%

14/20

20/02 89.10%

5

02/08 45.60% 91.40% 91.40% 50.90%

08/14

NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A"

SURCHARGES

SHIFT WORKING
DAY

SATURDAY
PUBLIC

HOLIDAY
WORKING DAY/

PUBLIC HOLIDAY

PUBLIC HOLIDAY/ 
WORKING DAY 

(Monday)



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A" 2015

Monday to 08.00 Saturday € per man / per shift

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 420.85

02.00 - 09.00 471.26

08.00 - 14.00 298.11

08.00 - 15.00 315.63

14.00 - 20.00 298.11

14.00 - 21.00 324.40

14.00 - 22.00 377.00

20.00 - 02.00 350.70

20.00 - 03.00 394.54

20.00 - 04.00 455.90

Saturdays

                                                        FROM 08.00 - 14.00 324.40

08.00 - 15.00 368.25

14.00 - 20.00 394.54

14.00 - 21.00 465.11

14.00 - 22.00 555.88

20.00 - 02.00 508.52

20.00 - 03.00 596.40

20.00 - 04.00 692.33

Sundays

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 656.25

02.00 - 09.00 753.48

08.00 - 14.00 394.54

08.00 - 15.00 456.26

14.00 - 20.00 489.96

14.00 - 21.00 622.64

14.00 - 22.00 764.94

20.00 - 02.00 579.96

20.00 - 03.00 615.08

20.00 - 04.00 663.50

Sunday/public holiday night through to normal worki ng day

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 451.23

02.00 - 09.00 506.47
Normal working day through to public holiday
                                                        FROM 20.00 - 02.00 482.22

20.00 - 03.00 569.90
20.00 - 04.00 657.56

Public holiday to public holiday
                                                        FROM 20.00 - 02.00 645.63

20.00 - 03.00 760.65
20.00 - 04.00 875.63
20.00 - 08.00 708.06
20.00 - 09.00 826.05

6

LASHERS 



2015

€5.85  per container

 

NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "A"

Full import-export container

SURCHARGE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ISPS CODE
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MAXIMUM TARIFFS 2015 - OPTION "B"

NOATUM CONTAINER TERMINAL VALENCIA

The choice of applying either the “A” tariffs or “B” tariffs for invoicing services will be made by the customer.



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B" 2015

IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS

FROM MONDAY 08.00 TO SATURDAY 14.00

(In €)
SHIPPING OPERATIONS FULL CONTAINERS EMPTY CONTAINERS

20' / 40' 20' / 40' 

A) SHIP TO SHORE OR VICE VERSA (PER CONTAINER)
    

B) MOVES ABOARD/ASHORE/ABOARD (PER MOVE)
    

C) MOVES ABOARD/ABOARD (PER CONTAINER)

D) OPENING/CLOSING HATCHES

E) MINIMUM

F) WAITING TIMES

G) MOVING CONTAINERS FROM ONE LINE TO ANOTHER IN THE TERMINAL (PER CONTAINER)
     
 

H) TRANSHIPMENT VESSELS

I) CONTAINERS WITHOUT SPREADER (PER CONTAINER)
     

102.27 81.98

68.31 59.33

77.40 PER MOVE

153.39 122.96

1

 50            MOVES

453.53 PER HOUR

43.72 35.93

86.94 69.54



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B" 2015

(In €)
GROUND OPERATIONS FULL CONTAINERS EMPTY CONTAINERS

20' / 40' 20' / 40' 

A) VEHICLE TO TERMINAL OR VICE VERSA (PER CONTAINER)
     

B) TRANSHIPMENT VEHICLE TO VEHICLE (PER CONTAINER)
     

C) MOVING CONTAINERS FROM ONE AREA TO ANOTHER IN THE TERMINAL
     (POSITIONING FOR OFFICIAL INSPECTIONS) (PER CONTAINER)
     
       
      

D) LIFT ON/LIFT OFF FROM/TO ROAD TRANSPORT TO/FROM WAREHOUSE
     
     

E) MOVING CONTAINERS TO WAREHOUSE
     

F) CONTAINER DAMAGE CONTROL
    

G) SEAL CONTROL / ATTACHING LABELS
     

H) REEFER TEMPERATURE CONTROL PER CONTAINER PER DAY

              
     

I) TERMINAL CHASSIS (RENTAL) PER CHASSIS PER DAY

            

J) MOVING CONTAINERS ONTO/OFF TERMINAL CHASSIS TO RAIL AREA OR VICE VERSA
    
    

K) DRY SWEEPING
    

L) CONTAINER WEIGHING
    

M) CONTAINERS WITHOUT SPREADER (PER CONTAINER)
     

                          IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS
                          

43.72 38.42

43.38 --------------------------

11.71  PER MOVE

31.99 PER CONTAINER

6.36 PER CONTAINER

54.95

19.87

65.58 53.85

2

43.38 PER CONTAINER 

12.71 PER CONTAINER 

5.12 PER CONTAINER 



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B" 2015

WAREHOUSE

A) CONTAINER LOADING/DISCHARGE 
    
    1) REEFER GOODS €44.42  per tonne

    2) GENERAL CARGO €29.48  per tonne

    3) PALLETISED GOODS €20.97  per tonne

B) GOODS RECEIVING/DELIVERY 
     

C) PALLETS

D) TARPAULIN

E) GOODS SORTING
     

F) CARGO LASHING
    

G) GOODS MARKING AND SEALING 
    

H) MEASURING AND WEIGHING GOODS
    

I)LOADING/DISCHARGE DIRECTLY FROM LORRY TO CONTAINER
   

IN NORMAL WORKING HOURS

TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

OFFICIAL TARIFFS

3



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B" 2015

(In € per container per day)
FULL CONTAINERS Days 1 & 2 From day 3
Discharged or for loading 
20 feet or less

Exempt
35 feet

Exempt
40 feet

Exempt

(In € per container per day)
EMPTY CONTAINERS Days 1 & 2 Days 3-30 Days 31-45 From day 46  
Discharged or for loading
20 feet or less

Exempt
35 feet

Exempt
40 feet

Exempt

(In € per container per day)
INTERNATIONAL CONTAINER TRANSHIPMENTS Days 1-10 From day 11 
International container transhipments
20 feet or less

Exempt
35 feet

Exempt
40 feet

Exempt

PERIOD
TEUS 

(EUROS/DAY)
Days 1-4 €0.00 per day

Days 5-7 €1.57 per day

Days 8-18 €3.14 per day

Days 19-30 €10.00 per day

Over 30 days €30.00 per day

STORAGE

0,93

1,63

1,87

0,93 1,85 3,7

1,63 3,26 6,52

1,87 3,73 7,46

0,79

1,42

1,66

1.       (Board of Directors 24/07/07) Approval of maximum storage tariffs for import TEUs at the Port of Valencia’s container terminals, for their compulsory application.

2. (Board of Directors 12/11/07) Approval of the following tariff issues:
2.1. The tariffs shall be applied from 1st January 2008.  
2.2. The approved maximum tariffs, which are compulsory for the terminals, shall be applied to all the containers located in the terminal on the day the
tariffs come into force, irrespective of the date the containers entered the terminal.
2.3. The modification of the second paragraph of the first agreement reached by the Board of Directors on 24th July 2007, so it reads as follows: 
2.3.1. A maximum tariff of €2.00 per TEU per day shall be applied to abandoned import containers from the day they entered the port, provided that
they obtain the corresponding “declaration of abandonment”. To this end, the terminal will have to be notified that Customs has started the
abandonment procedure so this tariff can be applied.
2.3.2. Accordingly, if a container is not finally classed as being abandoned, and during the documentary goods abandonment procedure, the container
is released for consumption, the standard tariff shall be applied from the date the container entered the terminal. Likewise, when the container is
declared as being abandoned, the amount to be invoiced will be regularised from the date the container entered the port.

4

Should the PAV increase these tariffs, this will involve an automatic increase in these storage tariffs.  



2015

SHIFT ------------------- ------------------- 75.00%

OVERTIME ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

SHIFT ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

OVERTIME ------------------- 45.00% ------------------- -------------------

SHIFT ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

OVERTIME ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

SHIFT ------------------- -------------------

OVERTIME ------------------- -------------------

WORKING DAY/
PUBLIC HOLIDAY

PUBLIC HOLIDAY/ 
WORKING DAY 

(Monday)

NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B"

02/08

08/14

14/20

20/02

SURCHARGES

SHIFT WORKING
DAY

SATURDAY
PUBLIC

HOLIDAY

5

75.00%

45.00%

45.00%

75.00%

75.00%



NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B" 2015

Monday to 08.00 Saturday € per man / per shift

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 420.85

02.00 - 09.00 471.25

08.00 - 14.00 298.11

08.00 - 15.00 315.63

14.00 - 20.00 298.11

14.00 - 21.00 324.40

14.00 - 22.00 377.00

20.00 - 02.00 350.70

20.00 - 03.00 394.53

20.00 - 04.00 455.90

Saturdays

                                                        FROM 08.00 - 14.00 324.40

08.00 - 15.00 368.25

14.00 - 20.00 394.53

14.00 - 21.00 465.11

14.00 - 22.00 555.87

20.00 - 02.00 508.52

20.00 - 03.00 596.40

20.00 - 04.00 692.32

Sundays

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 656.25

02.00 - 09.00 753.48

08.00 - 14.00 394.53

08.00 - 15.00 456.26

14.00 - 20.00 489.96

14.00 - 21.00 622.64

14.00 - 22.00 764.94

20.00 - 02.00 579.96

20.00 - 03.00 615.08

20.00 - 04.00 663.51

Sunday/Public holiday night through to working day

                                                        FROM 02.00 - 08.00 451.23

02.00 - 09.00 506.48
Normal working day through to public holiday 
                                                        FROM 20.00 - 02.00 482.22

20.00 - 03.00 569.90
20.00 - 04.00 657.56

Public holiday to public holiday
                                                        FROM 20.00 - 02.00 645.63

20.00 - 03.00 760.64
20.00 - 04.00 875.63
20.00 - 08.00 708.07
20.00 - 09.00 826.05

LASHERS

6



2015

€5.85  per container

 

NCTV MAXIMUM TARIFFS - OPTION "B"

Full import-export container

SURCHARGE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ISPS CODE

7
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